
2/23/2017
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice  Chk Date Amount Check #

Check 76948 Reprinted from voided check # 76845 ‐ used wrong vendor for the registration  to the Region V meeting
101‐215.000‐861.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS IIMC ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP THROUGH 3‐31‐18 2017 1/26/2017 185.00                76948

Total for Check # 76948 185.00                 

Check 76949 Reprinted from voided check # 76845 ‐ used wrong vendor for the registration  to the Region V meeting
101‐215.000‐861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS AAMC REGISTRATION FOR REGION V MEETING REGION V MEETING 1/26/2017 200.00                76949

Total for Check # 76948 200.00                 

Check 76950
101‐441.000‐905.000 PUBLISHING / NOTICES          HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS 11/04/16 NOV LEAF COLLECTION AD NOV 2016 02/17/17 233.55 76950

Total For Check 76950 233.55

Check 76951
101‐172.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 436.91 76951
101‐215.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 1,747.64 76951
101‐219.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 1,048.58 76951
101‐301.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 13,194.67 76951
101‐336.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 2,184.55 76951
101‐400.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 1,310.73 76951
101‐441.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 2,359.31 76951
208‐751.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 1,048.58 76951
588‐588.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 3,145.74 76951
640‐444.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 1,747.64 76951
699‐441.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP 791487 MAR 2017 02/21/17 6,903.17 76951

Total For Check 76951 35,127.52

Check 76952
101‐215.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          ACCUSHRED DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICE 32779 02/23/17 55.00 76952

Total For Check 76952 55.00

Check 76953
101‐265.000‐930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE         AMERICAN COPPER AND BRAZONE VALVE 17INV006230 02/23/17 84.87 76953

Total For Check 76953 84.87

Check 76954
101‐441.000‐810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS        AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASMEMBERSHIP RENEWAL ‐ HAMMEL & BLAKE 620563  02/23/17 370.00 76954

Total For Check 76954 370.00

                               INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE                                        
                                            EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/10/2017 ‐ 02/23/2017                                            
                                              BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID                                              

                                                           BANK CODE: GC                                                           



Check 76955
271‐790.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE AND INSPECTION 614756 02/23/17 93.50 76955

Total For Check 76955 93.50

Check 76956
101‐301.000‐900.000 PRINTING                      ARROW SWIFT PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS DISPATCH ‐ OFFICER/CASE NO141760 02/23/17 30.50 76956

Total For Check 76956 30.50

Check 76957
101‐265.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          ARROW UNIFORM MAT & LINEN SERVICE 14‐948419 02/23/17 21.55 76957
101‐265.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          ARROW UNIFORM MATS & LINEN SERVICE 14‐941171 02/23/17 21.55 76957
101‐441.000‐742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS           ARROW UNIFORM RUGS & UNIFORMS ‐ DPS 14‐933930 02/23/17 22.60 76957
101‐441.000‐742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS           ARROW UNIFORM RUGS & UNIFORMS ‐ DPS 14‐941170 02/23/17 22.60 76957
101‐441.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          ARROW UNIFORM RUGS & UNIFORMS ‐ DPS 14‐933930 02/23/17 30.16 76957
101‐441.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          ARROW UNIFORM RUGS & UNIFORMS ‐ DPS 14‐941170 02/23/17 30.16 76957
271‐790.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          ARROW UNIFORM LIBRARY FLOOR MATS 2‐9‐17 14‐936794 02/23/17 31.87 76957
588‐588.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          ARROW UNIFORM MATS & LINEN SERVICE 14‐936793 02/23/17 32.04 76957
640‐444.000‐742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS           ARROW UNIFORM RUGS & UNIFORMS ‐ DPS 14‐933930 02/23/17 10.32 76957
640‐444.000‐742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS           ARROW UNIFORM RUGS & UNIFORMS ‐ DPS 14‐941170 02/23/17 10.32 76957
640‐444.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          ARROW UNIFORM RUGS & UNIFORMS ‐ DPS 14‐933930 02/23/17 20.04 76957
640‐444.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          ARROW UNIFORM RUGS & UNIFORMS ‐ DPS 14‐941170 02/23/17 20.04 76957

Total For Check 76957 273.25

Check 76958
271‐790.000‐982.000 BOOKS                         BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY JANUARY 2017 ADULT BOOK ORDER 2032651593 02/23/17 14.16 76958
271‐790.000‐982.000 BOOKS                         BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY FEB 2017 ADULT BOOK ORDER 2032651594 02/23/17 206.44 76958
271‐790.000‐982.000 BOOKS                         BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY FEB 2017 ADULT BOOK ORDER 2032628455 02/23/17 554.48 76958
271‐792.000‐982.000 BOOKS                         BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY FEB 2017 CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDER 2032651595 02/23/17 64.41 76958
271‐792.000‐982.000 BOOKS                         BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY FEB 2017 CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDER 2032628456 02/23/17 301.99 76958

Total For Check 76958 1,141.48

Check 76959
247‐900.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          BECKETT & RAEDER HILLSDALE TIFA PLACEMAKING PLAN 2017007 02/23/17 4,748.80 76959

Total For Check 76959 4,748.80

Check 76960
101‐000.000‐082.000 DUE FROM OTHERS               BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 28.34 76960
101‐172.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 27.60 76960
101‐215.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 123.35 76960
101‐219.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 55.20 76960
101‐301.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 760.00 76960
101‐301.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 150.95 76960
101‐336.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 19.14 76960
101‐336.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 95.75 76960
101‐400.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 95.75 76960
101‐441.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 150.95 76960



208‐751.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 55.20 76960
588‐588.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 99.16 76960
588‐588.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 55.20 76960
640‐444.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 85.92 76960
640‐444.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 27.60 76960
699‐441.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 356.94 76960
699‐441.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OVISION & DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE 007003454 MAR 2017 02/23/17 27.60 76960

Total For Check 76960 2,214.65

Check 76961
101‐265.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 1,488.37 76961
101‐265.000‐925.000 TELEPHONE                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES TELEPHONE SERVICE JAN 2017 02/23/17 1,282.76 76961
101‐266.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 199.89 76961
101‐276.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 24.88 76961
101‐295.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 1,231.24 76961
101‐336.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 583.39 76961
101‐441.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 452.42 76961
101‐448.000‐920.202 UTILITIES ‐ MAJOR STREETS     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 5,577.25 76961
101‐448.000‐920.203 UTILITIES ‐ LOCAL STREETS     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 278.59 76961
101‐756.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 348.82 76961
202‐460.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES SONO TUBE ‐ PVC  17‐0000073  02/23/17 22.32 76961
202‐460.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 17‐0000065 02/23/17 228.14 76961
202‐460.500‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 17‐0000065 02/23/17 66.77 76961
202‐490.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 439.94 76961
202‐490.500‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 452.02 76961
203‐460.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 17‐0000065 02/23/17 56.23 76961
203‐480.000‐920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 29.24 76961
208‐751.000‐925.000 TELEPHONE                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES TELEPHONE SERVICE JAN 2017 02/23/17 24.64 76961
247‐900.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FOR TIFA PARCELS JAN 2017 02/23/17 66.23 76961
247‐900.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FOR TIFA PARCELS JAN 2017 02/23/17 34.57 76961
271‐790.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 1,252.49 76961
271‐790.000‐925.000 TELEPHONE                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES TELEPHONE SERVICE JAN 2017 02/23/17 260.42 76961
588‐588.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 393.41 76961
640‐444.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES FEB 2017 02/23/17 452.41 76961

Total For Check 76961 15,246.44

Check 76962
101‐295.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BRINER OIL CO, INC DIESEL FUEL FOR AIRPORT 090965 02/23/17 404.00 76962
101‐295.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     BRINER OIL CO, INC DIESEL FUEL FOR AIRPORT 090965 02/23/17 (6.61) 76962

Total For Check 76962 397.39

Check 76963
101‐276.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CARL ALLEN BARNETT TREE REMOVALS 304254 02/23/17 1,050.00 76963
202‐470.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CARL ALLEN BARNETT TREE REMOVALS 304254 02/23/17 1,850.00 76963
203‐470.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CARL ALLEN BARNETT TREE REMOVALS 304254 02/23/17 250.00 76963

Total For Check 76963 3,150.00



Check 76964
101‐174.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIES 283178 02/23/17 19.92 76964
101‐209.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIES 283178 02/23/17 152.23 76964
101‐215.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSDUAL COLOR STAMP 581698 02/23/17 86.20 76964
101‐215.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIES 283178 02/23/17 16.74 76964
101‐215.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIES 283178 02/23/17 174.18 76964
101‐372.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIES 283178 02/23/17 16.40 76964
101‐400.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIES 283178 02/23/17 16.40 76964
101‐441.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIES 283178 02/23/17 108.02 76964
208‐751.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIES 283178 02/23/17 22.97 76964

Total For Check 76964 613.06

Check 76965
640‐444.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LABELS 582296 02/23/17 7.01 76965

Total For Check 76965 7.01

Check 76966
633‐000.000‐111.000 INVENTORY ‐ MAT. AND SUPPLIES DETROIT SALT CO ROAD SALT 64224 02/23/17 5,202.69 76966
633‐000.000‐111.000 INVENTORY ‐ MAT. AND SUPPLIES DETROIT SALT CO ROAD SALT 64142 02/23/17 5,315.14 76966

Total For Check 76966 10,517.83

Check 76967
101‐301.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INCBREAKAWAY SLICE & ORANGE CONES 31375 02/23/17 140.14 76967
101‐441.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INCBREAKAWAY SLICE & ORANGE CONES 31375 02/23/17 140.14 76967
633‐000.000‐111.000 INVENTORY ‐ MAT. AND SUPPLIES DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INCBREAKAWAY SLICE & ORANGE CONES 31375 02/23/17 165.00 76967

Total For Check 76967 445.28

Check 76968
101‐301.000‐862.000 LODGING AND MEALS             THAD DOTY MEAL REIMBURSEMENT FOR T. DOTY/L. KAST ‐EXPENSE 02/23/17 35.17 76968

Total For Check 76968 35.17

Check 76969
101‐441.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      FASTENAL "C" BATTERIES   MIJON62984 02/23/17 7.15 76969
101‐441.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      FASTENAL "C" & 9V BATTERIES   MIJON62952 02/23/17 20.84 76969

Total For Check 76969 27.99

Check 76970
101‐441.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC. PICKS, HANDLES, SHOVELS, RAKE, SAND BAGS, 146820 02/23/17 219.60 76970
101‐441.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC. PICKS, HANDLES, SHOVELS, RAKE, SAND BAGS, 146820 02/23/17 86.25 76970
202‐470.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC. PICKS, HANDLES, SHOVELS, RAKE, SAND BAGS, 146820 02/23/17 43.12 76970
202‐470.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC. PICKS, HANDLES, SHOVELS, RAKE, SAND BAGS, 146820 02/23/17 16.87 76970
202‐480.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC. PICKS, HANDLES, SHOVELS, RAKE, SAND BAGS, 146820 02/23/17 32.04 76970
203‐470.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC. PICKS, HANDLES, SHOVELS, RAKE, SAND BAGS, 146820 02/23/17 43.12 76970
203‐470.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC. PICKS, HANDLES, SHOVELS, RAKE, SAND BAGS, 146820 02/23/17 16.88 76970
203‐480.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC. PICKS, HANDLES, SHOVELS, RAKE, SAND BAGS, 146820 02/23/17 32.05 76970



Total For Check 76970 489.93

Check 76971
101‐191.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      STEPHEN FRENCH REIMBURSEMENT ‐ BLUE BALLOT BOX REPAIR 01/19/17 02/23/17 10.00 76971

Total For Check 76971 10.00

Check 76972
101‐265.000‐930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE         GELZER & SON INC ROLLER COVERS A135865 02/23/17 5.97 76972
101‐295.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      GELZER & SON INC BATTERIES/LIGHTBULBS/DOOR PULL/PAINT A137481 02/23/17 42.72 76972
101‐336.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      GELZER & SON INC KEYS C230063 02/23/17 11.94 76972
101‐336.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      GELZER & SON INC HAMMER/SPRAY ADHESIVE/RED PISTOL NOZZLA137668 02/23/17 15.99 76972
101‐336.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      GELZER & SON INC HAMMER/SPRAY ADHESIVE/RED PISTOL NOZZLA137668 02/23/17 8.99 76972
101‐336.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      GELZER & SON INC HAMMER/SPRAY ADHESIVE/RED PISTOL NOZZLA137668 02/23/17 9.99 76972
101‐400.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      GELZER & SON INC FLASHLIGHT A136658 02/23/17 8.97 76972
101‐441.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      GELZER & SON INC LATEX CAULK A136979 02/23/17 5.07 76972
101‐441.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      GELZER & SON INC WHT FOLDING TABLE F041079 02/23/17 79.99 76972
202‐460.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      GELZER & SON INC ELBOW A137540 02/23/17 1.39 76972
202‐490.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      GELZER & SON INC CONCRETE MIX A137422 02/23/17 21.16 76972
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING PVC A137594 02/23/17 2.79 76972
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   GELZER & SON INC BRASS COUPLING, COMPRESSION UNION A137040 02/23/17 8.32 76972
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   GELZER & SON INC BLACK PIPE FITTINGS A137778 02/23/17 5.97 76972

Total For Check 76972 229.26

Check 76973
101‐265.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL COUPLERS CHANGED AT CITY HALL ON BOTH B47740 02/23/17 833.75 76973

Total For Check 76973 833.75

Check 76974
101‐265.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CAROL HAWKES CLEANING SERVICES 1255 02/23/17 633.00 76974

Total For Check 76974 633.00

Check 76975
640‐444.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLREMOVAL OF USED OIL 14422355 02/23/17 35.00 76975

Total For Check 76975 35.00

Check 76976
101‐441.000‐810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS        INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL  MEMBERSHIP ‐ J. BLAKE 112537 2017 02/23/17 100.00 76976

Total For Check 76976 100.00

Check 76977
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INCELBOWS, CLAMPS, EXHAUST PIPE PC001289189 02/23/17 173.86 76977
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INCEXHAUST BRACKET PC001289231 02/23/17 6.25 76977
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC001289422 02/23/17 12.37 76977

Total For Check 76977 192.48

Check 76978



588‐588.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          KEY OPPORTUNITIES, INC. MOBILITY MANAGEMENT SALARY/BENEFITS 45634 02/23/17 8,750.00 76978
Total For Check 76978 8,750.00

Check 76979
101‐301.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INCPRACTICE/DUTY AMMUNITION 0819089 02/23/17 326.98 76979
101‐301.000‐861.005 STATE TRAINING FUNDS          KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INCPRACTICE/DUTY AMMUNITION 0819089 02/23/17 118.90 76979
101‐301.000‐861.005 STATE TRAINING FUNDS          KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INCPRACTICE/DUTY AMMUNITION 0819089 02/23/17 130.79 76979
101‐301.000‐861.005 STATE TRAINING FUNDS          KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INCPRACTICE/DUTY AMMUNITION 0819089 02/23/17 1,309.28 76979

Total For Check 76979 1,885.95

Check 76980
101‐441.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      KSS ENTERPRISES GLOVES, CLEANER, LINERS 1021656 02/23/17 34.13 76980
202‐460.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      KSS ENTERPRISES GLOVES, CLEANER, LINERS 1021656 02/23/17 93.42 76980

Total For Check 76980 127.55

Check 76981
101‐756.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE MARCH PORTABLE FEE 3035 02/23/17 195.00 76981

Total For Check 76981 195.00

Check 76982
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   LYDEN OIL COMPANY PROGUARD BULK 1297847 02/23/17 445.61 76982
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   LYDEN OIL COMPANY TRANSMISSION OIL 1297948 02/23/17 110.85 76982

Total For Check 76982 556.46

Check 76983
271‐790.000‐930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE         M & S CONSTRUCTION/CONCREPAIR AND REPAINT HALLWAYS, ENTRYWAY A1127 02/23/17 5,480.00 76983

Total For Check 76983 5,480.00

Check 76984
101‐175.000‐806.000 LEGAL SERVICES                MARCOUX ALLEN LEGAL SERVICES JAN 2017 02/23/17 3,150.00 76984

Total For Check 76984 3,150.00

Check 76985
101‐301.000‐861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS           MICH ASSOC CHIEFS OF POLICREGISTRATION FEE FOR ENHANCING CLERICAL 200002398 02/23/17 150.00 76985
101‐301.000‐861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS           MICH ASSOC CHIEFS OF POLICREGISTRATION FEE FOR ENHANCING CLERICAL 200002399 02/23/17 150.00 76985
101‐372.000‐861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS           MICH ASSOC CHIEFS OF POLICREGISTRATION FEE FOR ENHANCING CLERICAL 200002400 02/23/17 150.00 76985

Total For Check 76985 450.00

Check 76986
101‐372.000‐810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS        MICH ASSOC OF CODE MI ASSOC OF CODE ENF OFFICERS MEMBERSH 2017 DUES 02/23/17 126.00 76986

Total For Check 76986 126.00

Check 76987
101‐209.000‐810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS        MICH ECONOMIC DEVELOPER2017 IEDC COURSE 11322 02/23/17 490.00 76987

Total For Check 76987 490.00



Check 76988
588‐588.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   NORM'S TIREMAN TIRES  5200035042 02/23/17 588.64 76988
640‐444.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          NORM'S TIREMAN ALIGNMEMT & RPL TIRES 5200034932 02/23/17 444.91 76988
640‐444.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          NORM'S TIREMAN RTRN SCRAP TIRE DISPOSAL CHRG  5200035037 02/23/17 (5.00) 76988

Total For Check 76988 1,028.55

Check 76989
101‐301.000‐742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS           NYE UNIFORM COMPANY PANTS ‐ T. DOTY 589461 02/23/17 137.00 76989
101‐301.000‐742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS           NYE UNIFORM COMPANY PANTS ‐ T. DOTY 589461 02/23/17 13.36 76989

Total For Check 76989 150.36

Check 76990
101‐336.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV LIQUID WRENCH 1203028 02/23/17 11.78 76990
101‐336.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV TRANSMISSION FLUID 1203537 02/23/17 20.34 76990
101‐336.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV BATTERY 1204367 02/23/17 145.39 76990
101‐336.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV BATTERY CREDIT/CORE CHARGE 1204408 02/23/17 (16.00) 76990
101‐336.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV HEADLAMP 1204830 02/23/17 8.99 76990
101‐336.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV VISION LED 333 1204990 02/23/17 22.75 76990
101‐336.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV GREASE 1204998 02/23/17 15.99 76990
588‐588.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV BRAKE PADS (DART#60) 1204472  02/23/17 78.43 76990
588‐588.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV EXCHANGE BRAKE PADS (DART #60) 1204499  02/23/17 (12.99) 76990
640‐444.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV BRASS KEY RINGS  1205014 02/23/17 106.95 76990
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV HYD HOSE & FITTINGS (#20) 1203881 02/23/17 16.77 76990
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV AIR COUPLER  1203963  02/23/17 11.69 76990
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV REMAN STARTER (#150) 1204239  02/23/17 155.89 76990
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV RTRN STARTER CORE (#150) 1204248  02/23/17 (40.00) 76990
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV AIR FILTER (#29) 1204763  02/23/17 21.63 76990
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV FILTERS (#29.2) 1204720  02/23/17 121.70 76990
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV MOUNTING BRACKET (#10) 1204819  02/23/17 16.18 76990
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV DRAG LINK & BUSHING (#15)  1204162  02/23/17 68.46 76990
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV COUPLERS  1204749 02/23/17 10.28 76990
640‐444.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV LABOR (#15) 1204183  02/23/17 25.00 76990

Total For Check 76990 789.23

Check 76992
640‐444.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVE SCAN/DIAGNIOSE/RPL AIR BAG LITE 21919 02/23/17 308.50 76992

Total For Check 76992 308.50

Check 76993
101‐295.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          R W MERCER COMPANY, INC B INSPECTION ‐ AIRPORT 84956 02/23/17 250.00 76993

Total For Check 76993 250.00

Check 76994
271‐790.000‐982.000 BOOKS                         RANDOM HOUSE, INC. AUDIOBOOKS 1081007985 02/23/17 33.75 76994
271‐790.000‐982.000 BOOKS                         RANDOM HOUSE, INC. DEC AUDIOBOOK ORDER 1180898136 02/23/17 54.00 76994
271‐790.000‐982.000 BOOKS                         RANDOM HOUSE, INC. AUDIOBOOKS 1080898136 02/23/17 33.75 76994



Total For Check 76994 121.50

Check 76995
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   SPRATT'S CHAIN SPROCKET 056649 02/23/17 14.50 76995
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   SPRATT'S LP GAS 056658 02/23/17 16.98 76995

Total For Check 76995 31.48

Check 76996
208‐751.000‐726.006 CONCESSION SUPPLIES           STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 2016 CONCESSION SALES 38‐6006421 02/23/17 424.80 76996

Total For Check 76996 424.80

Check 76997
640‐444.000‐801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR         STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, I INSTALLED NEW FRONT CATALYTIC CONVERTE 582117 02/23/17 384.00 76997
640‐444.000‐801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR         STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, I INSTALLED NEW FRONT CATALYTIC CONVERTE 582117 02/23/17 295.03 76997
640‐444.000‐801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR         STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, I INSTALLED NEW FRONT CATALYTIC CONVERTE 582117 02/23/17 35.12 76997
640‐444.000‐801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR         STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, I INSTALLED NEW FRONT CATALYTIC CONVERTE 582117 02/23/17 9.72 76997
640‐444.000‐801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR         STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, I INSTALLED NEW FRONT CATALYTIC CONVERTE 582117 02/23/17 2.76 76997
640‐444.000‐801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR         STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, I INSTALLED NEW FRONT CATALYTIC CONVERTE 582117 02/23/17 9.80 76997
640‐444.000‐801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR         STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, I INSTALLED NEW FRONT CATALYTIC CONVERTE 582117 02/23/17 3.33 76997
640‐444.000‐801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR         STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, I INSTALLED NEW FRONT CATALYTIC CONVERTE 582117 02/23/17 15.00 76997

Total For Check 76997 754.76

Check 76998
101‐336.000‐726.000 SUPPLIES                      STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIONWINDOW LETTERING FOR TWO (2) DOORS 55446 02/23/17 60.00 76998

Total For Check 76998 60.00

Check 76999
101‐175.000‐850.000 INSURANCE                     SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURANCEPOLICY PREMIUM ‐ OWENS PARK HOUSE 370545 02/23/17 683.51 76999

Total For Check 76999 683.51

Check 77000
101‐172.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 28.40 77000
101‐172.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 65.88 77000
101‐209.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 14.20 77000
101‐209.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 30.06 77000
101‐215.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 28.40 77000
101‐215.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 39.49 77000
101‐219.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 14.20 77000
101‐219.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 29.83 77000
101‐301.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 198.80 77000
101‐301.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 291.11 77000
101‐336.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 71.00 77000
101‐336.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 110.66 77000
101‐372.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 14.20 77000
101‐372.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 15.39 77000
101‐400.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 14.20 77000



101‐400.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 18.50 77000
101‐441.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 28.40 77000
101‐441.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 44.27 77000
208‐751.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 14.20 77000
208‐751.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 22.57 77000
271‐790.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 14.20 77000
271‐790.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 19.51 77000
588‐588.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 56.80 77000
588‐588.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 60.70 77000
640‐444.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 28.40 77000
640‐444.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 36.29 77000
699‐441.000‐715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE     SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 113.60 77000
699‐441.000‐721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE          SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPALIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 020894 MAR 2017 02/23/17 131.48 77000

Total For Check 77000 1,554.74

Check 77001
247‐900.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          SW SERVICES, LLC ROOF PATCHING ‐ DAWN THEATER TIFA‐0006 02/23/17 95.29 77001

Total For Check 77001 95.29

Check 77002
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIE 4" PWR REV CYLINDERS C48969 02/23/17 808.29 77002
640‐444.000‐730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES   TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIE TEMP GAUGE C48977 02/23/17 47.43 77002

Total For Check 77002 855.72

Check 77003
101‐301.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN‐CAR MOBILE DA9779627002 02/23/17 160.04 77003

Total For Check 77003 160.04

Check 77004
640‐444.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          VERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INC SHARPEN CHIPPER BLADES & SHIPPING P52317 02/23/17 54.79 77004

Total For Check 77004 54.79

Check 77005
202‐470.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CRAIG WICKHAM TREE REMOVALS 02/20/17 02/23/17 350.00 77005
203‐470.000‐801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES          CRAIG WICKHAM TREE REMOVALS 02/20/17 02/23/17 1,250.00 77005

Total For Check 77005 1,600.00

Check 77006
588‐588.000‐925.000 TELEPHONE                     AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE SERVICE 829553719 JAN 2017 02/23/17 28.80 77006

Total For Check 77006 28.80

Check 80
101‐265.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITIES JAN 2017 02/23/17 441.94 80
101‐265.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITIES JAN 2017 02/23/17 680.56 80
101‐336.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITIES JAN 2017 02/23/17 427.21 80
101‐441.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITIES JAN 2017 02/23/17 290.06 80



271‐790.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITIES JAN 2017 02/23/17 454.93 80
588‐588.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITIES JAN 2017 02/23/17 56.74 80
640‐444.000‐920.000 UTILITIES                     MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITIES JAN 2017 02/23/17 290.06 80

Total For Check 80 2,641.50

Fund Totals:
Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 51,373.71
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 3,617.19
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 1,677.52
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,612.96
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 4,944.89
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 8,869.90
Fund 588 DIAL‐A‐RIDE FUND 13,332.67
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 10,682.83
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 6,496.78
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 7,532.79

Total For All Funds:  110,141.24



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/7Page: 02/23/2017 05:44 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/10/2017 - 02/23/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: BPUAP

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 67497
6749735,203.93 02/17/17012017SALES TAXSTATE OF MICHIGANACCRUED SALES TAX582-000.000-265.000
67497(222.12)02/17/17012017SALES TAXSTATE OF MICHIGANMISC NON-OPERATIONG INCO582-000.000-693.000

34,981.81 Total For Check 67497

Check 67498
6749862.50 02/23/17192140OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6749812.50 02/23/17192140OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6749831.25 02/23/17192140OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
674986.25 02/23/17192140OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6749831.25 02/23/17192140OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
674986.25 02/23/17192140OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 67498

Check 67499
67499202.00 02/23/1742187-107MONTHLY FIBER LEASEACDDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS582-175.000-810.000

202.00 Total For Check 67499

Check 67500
675001,786.98 02/23/17SLS 10055910FERROUS CHLORIDE  ALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FERROUS CHLOR590-547.000-727.600

1,786.98 Total For Check 67500

Check 67501
67501187.95 02/23/1702222017CREDIT REFUNDAMANDA PRINCE HOUSEMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000

187.95 Total For Check 67501

Check 67502
675022.09 02/23/1717INV005315WIRE TIESAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000

2.09 Total For Check 67502

Check 67503
6750348.00 02/23/173477156-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
6750354.50 02/23/173477156-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
67503396.00 02/23/173477156-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

498.50 Total For Check 67503

Check 67504
675041,157.33 02/23/17517R21057602PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
67504102.12 02/23/17517R21057602PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
67504102.12 02/23/17517R21057602PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

1,361.57 Total For Check 67504

Check 67505
67505254.22 02/23/17013723PREMIUMS DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
67505361.51 02/23/17013723PREMIUMS DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-544.000-715.000
67505127.19 02/23/17013723PREMIUMS DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
67505125.04 02/23/17013723PREMIUMS DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-546.000-715.000
6750567.41 02/23/17013723PREMIUMS DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-547.000-715.000
67505127.19 02/23/17013723PREMIUMS DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000
6750530.51 02/23/17013723PREMIUMS DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-543.000-715.000
67505122.07 02/23/17013723PREMIUMS DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-544.000-715.000
6750550.86 02/23/17013723PREMIUMS DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-545.000-715.000

1,266.00 Total For Check 67505

Check 67506
67506745.00 02/23/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & BLUE WAVEBUSINESS CARDEDUCATION (TRAINING & SE582-175.000-725.200
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Check 67506
6750611.94 02/23/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & BLUE WAVEBUSINESS CARDOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6750674.50 02/23/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & BLUE WAVEBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER582-175.000-801.200
6750616.89 02/23/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & BLUE WAVEBUSINESS CARDTELEPHONE582-544.000-925.000
675065.97 02/23/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & BLUE WAVEBUSINESS CARDOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6750637.25 02/23/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & BLUE WAVEBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
675065.97 02/23/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & BLUE WAVEBUSINESS CARDOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200
6750637.25 02/23/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & BLUE WAVEBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER591-175.000-801.200
6750610.60 02/23/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & BLUE WAVEBUSINESS CARDMISCELLANEOUS591-544.000-955.000

945.37 Total For Check 67506

Check 67507
67507110.12 02/23/17306586316MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
67507112.66 02/23/17306589269MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
67507137.44 02/23/17306586317RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
67507137.44 02/23/17306589270RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
67507110.12 02/23/17306586316MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
67507112.66 02/23/17306589269MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6750755.06 02/23/17306586316MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6750756.33 02/23/17306589269MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6750755.07 02/23/17306586316MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONMISCELLANEOUS590-546.000-955.000
6750756.33 02/23/17306589269MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONMISCELLANEOUS590-546.000-955.000
6750755.06 02/23/17306586316MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
6750756.33 02/23/17306589269MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
6750755.08 02/23/17306586316MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONMISCELLANEOUS591-544.000-955.000
6750756.34 02/23/17306589269MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONMISCELLANEOUS591-544.000-955.000

1,166.04 Total For Check 67507

Check 67508
6750862.50 02/23/17021417MONTHLY BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONCOMMUNITY HEALTH AGENMISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000
6750831.25 02/23/17021417MONTHLY BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONCOMMUNITY HEALTH AGENMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000
6750831.25 02/23/17021417MONTHLY BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONCOMMUNITY HEALTH AGENMISCELLANEOUS591-175.000-955.000

125.00 Total For Check 67508

Check 67509